
2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

PRODUCTION SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:35:09
Event: Q14 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:50

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 51 Samuel PEZZETTA / Unitech Racing Yamaha 300 1:21.850  8 of  8
2 158 Remo RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:23.915  8 of  8 2.065 2.065
3 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / Eagle 

Drones / Sturt Stump Cutters
Yamaha 321 1:24.351  6 of  6 2.501 .436

4 80 Cameron RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:24.690  8 of  8 2.840 .339
5 95 Tara MORRISON / Fearless Motorcycles Kawasaki 400 1:25.523  8 of  8 3.673 .833
6 79 Daniel AMOY / DAXA Kawasaki 300 1:28.350  7 of  8 6.500 2.827
7 23 Yiana VALOUDIS Yamaha 300 1:28.531  7 of  8 6.681 .181
8 71 Alessandro MALATESTA / Auldana Foundations / Webb 

Plastics / JC Performance M-cycle Service
Yamahi 321 1:28.932  2 of  4 7.082 .401

9 18 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World / Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:29.229  4 of  6 7.379 .297
10 32 Darrin WEBB / Webb Plastics Yamaha 321 1:30.241  6 of  7 8.391 1.012
11 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Big Yellow Rocket / Hoey Racing Kawasaki 300 1:31.771  4 of  7 9.921 1.530
12 995 Lucas WARREN / bLU cRU Kawasaki 400 1:33.045  3 of  7 11.195 1.274
13 22 Georgia STEPHENS / Race Bike Services / Probolt / 

Fusport / GC Motorcycles / Earmould Aust.
Yamaha 300 1:37.470  4 of  5 15.620 4.425

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

PRODUCTION SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:35:09
Event: Q14 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:50

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
18 Nigel AGAR 1:30.384 1:30.216 1:29.297 1:29.229 1:30.699 1:29.763
22 Georgia STEPHENS 1:47.178 1:44.254 1:41.465 1:37.470 1:40.715
23 Yiana VALOUDIS 1:34.655 1:32.402 1:31.261 1:30.930 1:34.819 1:30.004 1:28.531 1:31.059
32 Darrin WEBB 1:34.339 1:32.198 1:32.900 1:30.879 2:03.489 1:30.241 1:30.607
51 Samuel PEZZETTA 1:27.143 1:24.606 1:26.446 1:23.257 1:51.872 1:23.705 1:22.198 1:21.850
71 Alessandro MALATESTA 1:30.821 1:28.932 1:29.714 1:30.118
72 Ryder GILBERT 1:29.603 1:27.707 1:26.246 1:25.534 1:25.355 1:24.351
79 Daniel AMOY 1:32.624 1:33.264 1:31.888 1:30.778 1:29.600 1:32.192 1:28.350 1:29.227
80 Cameron RENDE 1:29.381 1:27.368 1:25.932 1:25.029 1:25.247 1:24.742 1:25.085 1:24.690
95 Tara MORRISON 1:30.239 1:27.829 1:27.700 1:27.185 1:49.894 1:27.316 1:26.625 1:25.523
99 Andrew BANNERMAN 1:37.470 1:34.226 1:35.117 1:31.771 1:32.278 1:32.298 1:34.025

158 Remo RENDE 1:29.850 1:25.931 1:28.383 1:25.825 1:27.335 1:24.909 1:24.923 1:23.915
995 Lucas WARREN 1:36.403 1:34.962 1:33.045 1:35.143 1:35.623 1:34.348 1:34.000

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

PRODUCTION SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 12/11/22 Started at: 13:35:09
Event: Q14 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.4C Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:50

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:35.142 158 Remo RENDE Yamaha 300 1:29.850 1
2:36.753 80 Cameron RENDE Yamaha 300 1:29.381 1
2:41.569 51 Samuel PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:27.143 1
4:01.073 158 Remo RENDE Yamaha 300 1:25.931 2
4:06.175 51 Samuel PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:24.606 2
6:55.878 51 Samuel PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:23.257 4

11:33.653 51 Samuel PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:22.198 7
12:55.503 51 Samuel PEZZETTA Yamaha 300 1:21.850 8

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

PRODUCTION SUPERSPORT 300
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:50

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Machine Q06  Q14  Lap  

1 51 Samuel PEZZETTA / Unitech Racing Yamaha 300 1:22.801 1:21.850 1:21.850
2 158 Remo RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:25.257 1:23.915 1:23.915
3 72 Ryder GILBERT / Gilbert Design & Construct / Eagle 

Drones / Sturt Stump Cutters
Yamaha 321 1:25.880 1:24.351 1:24.351

4 80 Cameron RENDE / Remo Contractors Yamaha 300 1:25.859 1:24.690 1:24.690
5 95 Tara MORRISON / Fearless Motorcycles Kawasaki 400 1:30.017 1:25.523 1:25.523
6 79 Daniel AMOY / DAXA Kawasaki 300 1:36.214 1:28.350 1:28.350
7 23 Yiana VALOUDIS Yamaha 300 1:29.918 1:28.531 1:28.531
8 71 Alessandro MALATESTA / Auldana Foundations / Webb 

Plastics / JC Performance M-cycle Service
Yamahi 321 1:30.775 1:28.932 1:28.932

9 18 Nigel AGAR / Yamaha World / Royal Enfield Yamaha 300 1:30.639 1:29.229 1:29.229
10 32 Darrin WEBB / Webb Plastics Yamaha 321 1:32.634 1:30.241 1:30.241
11 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Big Yellow Rocket / Hoey Racing Kawasaki 300 1:32.080 1:31.771 1:31.771
12 995 Lucas WARREN / bLU cRU Kawasaki 400 1:36.091 1:33.045 1:33.045
13 22 Georgia STEPHENS / Race Bike Services / Probolt / 

Fusport / GC Motorcycles / Earmould Aust.
Yamaha 300 1:34.583 1:37.470 1:34.583

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Round 4 - Mallala Motorsport Park - 12 & 13 November

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incorporating Cafnix Series - Round 2)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Graeme Eberhardt

PRODUCTION SUPERSPORT 300
EVENTS 6, 14, 22, & 32

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 12/11/22 Printed at: 13:50
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 22 G. STEPHENS
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